# HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 1249 by Representative Montoucet

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3, delete "to
- 3 repeal R.S. 45:177(A)(2)(k)," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 45:1177(A)(1), (2)(k), (4), and
- 4 (5) and to enact R.S. 45:1177(A)(6),"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." delete "R.S. 45:1177(A)(1), (2)(j), (4) and (5)" and insert
in lieu thereof "R.S. 45:1177(A)(1), (2)(k), (4), and (5)" and on line 10, delete "R.S.

8 45:177(A)(6)" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 45:1177(A)(6)"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 10 On page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 12 "(k) <u>\$.59</u> <u>\$.63.5</u> per \$1000 of such gross receipts in excess of \$100,000,000."

#### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11

- 14 On page 3, delete line 5, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2015."